
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims
a. June 15, 2017: $132,506.00
b. June 30, 2017: $266,315.55

2. BPU Claims
a. June 15, 2017: $132,989.88
b. June 30, 2017: $111,399.59

3. Payroll
a. June 29, 2017: $154,598.23
b. July 13, 2017:  $160,131.73.

B. City Council Minutes
1. Closed Session of June 5, 2017
2. Regular Meeting of June 19, 2017

C. Operations and Governance Committee Minutes of June 19, 2017
E. Board of Public Utilities Board Meeting Minutes of June 13, 2017
F. June 2017 Code Enforcement Report
G. Zoning Administrator Report
H. Noise Variance and Street Closure requests from Hillsdale College
I. Third Party Agreement with Key Opportunities, Inc.
J. June 2017 Hillsdale Policy Group (HPG) Report
K. Mrs. Stock’s Park Use Agreement with Ms. Elizabeth Connell
L. Molly’s Glitter Run

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Daily Activity Reporting – Chief Hephner
B. Correspondence from Ms. JoAnne Miller
C. Correspondence from Mr. Michael Nye
D. Regulating Medical Marijuana Facilities: A Workshop for Local Government
E. Youth Football Registration Form
F. Hillsdale County Early/Middle College Program

July 17, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  July 17, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing 
  
VIII. Unfinished Business 
  
IX. Old Business 
 A. City Entrance “Welcome” Signs 
 
X. New Business 
 A. Approval of Collective Bargaining Agreements  
 B. Approval of Amendments to the Schedule of Fees 

C. Resolution No. 3314: A Resolution to Apply to the Secretary of State for a Grant to 
Purchase a New Voting System 

    
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
 A. Reappointment of Mr. Matt Granata to the Economic Development Corp. (EDC)  
 
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 
 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/10Page: 06/16/2017 08:57 AM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/02/2017 - 06/15/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77471
7747135.00 06/08/17MAED ANNUAL CONASSESSOR CONTINUING ED - 2018 CERTMICH ASSOC EQUALIZATITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-209.000-861.000

35.00 Total For Check 77471

Check 77472
7747225,762.45 06/08/179820204WORKERS' COMP FUND - FY 2017 - POLMICH MUNICIPAL WC FUNPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
774722,553.00 06/08/179820204WORKERS' COMP FUND - FY 2017 - POLMICH MUNICIPAL WC FUNPREPAID EXPENSES             208-000.000-123.000
77472271.00 06/08/179820204WORKERS' COMP FUND - FY 2017 - POLMICH MUNICIPAL WC FUNPREPAID EXPENSES             271-000.000-123.000
774723,502.55 06/08/179820204WORKERS' COMP FUND - FY 2017 - POLMICH MUNICIPAL WC FUNPREPAID EXPENSES             588-000.000-123.000
774721,266.00 06/08/179820204WORKERS' COMP FUND - FY 2017 - POLMICH MUNICIPAL WC FUNPREPAID EXPENSES             640-000.000-123.000
7747212,933.00 06/08/179820204WORKERS' COMP FUND - FY 2017 - POLMICH MUNICIPAL WC FUNPREPAID EXPENSES             699-000.000-123.000

46,288.00 Total For Check 77472

Check 77473
7747344.00 06/08/17MAY 2017MAA SUMMER CONFERENCE EXPENSESVISATRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000
7747344.00 06/08/17MAY 2017MAA SUMMER CONFERENCE EXPENSESVISATRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-253.000-860.000
7747388.88 06/08/17MAY 2017TOP MANHOLE ROLLER ASSEMBLYVISASUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
7747388.87 06/08/17MAY 2017TOP MANHOLE ROLLER ASSEMBLYVISASUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
774733.00 06/08/17MAY 2017LIBRARY SUPPLIES PURCHASEVISASUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7747329.00 06/08/17MAY 2017LIBRARY SUPPLIES PURCHASEVISASUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
7747330.00 06/08/17MAY 2017SUMMER READING PRIZESVISASUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

327.75 Total For Check 77473

Check 77474
77474300.00 06/09/17SUMMER 2017CONCESSION START UP MONEYMICHELLE LORENCASH ON HAND                 208-000.000-004.000

300.00 Total For Check 77474

Check 77475
7747555.00 06/15/1738668SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 77475

Check 77476
774762,040.00 06/15/1790017579RUNWAY LIGHT REPAIRSADB SAFEGATE AMERICAS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
774764,438.46 06/15/1790017525RUNWAY LIGHT REPAIRSADB SAFEGATE AMERICAS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

6,478.46 Total For Check 77476

Check 77477
7747761.80 06/15/1717INV023334FLOURESCENT BULBSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
77477112.82 06/15/1717INV023326URINAL FLUSHAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
774773.09 06/15/1717INV022875HANDLE REPAIR KITAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

177.71 Total For Check 77477

Check 77478
7747815.00 06/15/1715-551821MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7747823.48 06/15/1715-545793RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7747822.60 06/15/1715-551819RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7747833.56 06/15/1715-545793RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7747832.31 06/15/1715-551819RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7747831.87 06/15/1715-548337MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7747810.52 06/15/1715-545793RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7747810.52 06/15/1715-551819RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7747816.81 06/15/1715-545793RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7747816.81 06/15/1715-551819RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

213.48 Total For Check 77478

Check 77479



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/10Page: 06/16/2017 08:57 AM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/02/2017 - 06/15/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77479
77479432.02 06/15/172032900263ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7747913.08 06/15/172032900262BOOKS FOR ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7747915.23 06/15/172032893304BOOKS FOR ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7747929.94 06/15/172032924354BOOKS FOR ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
77479163.27 06/15/172032924355ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
77479944.37 06/15/172032900302CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7747937.60 06/15/172032924356CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

1,635.51 Total For Check 77479

Check 77480
77480314.64 06/15/1770ANNUALS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
77480229.62 06/15/1774ANNUALS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
77480817.70 06/15/1767PLANTS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

1,361.96 Total For Check 77480

Check 77481
7748137.99 06/15/17MILEAGER2PC MEETING - JACKSONALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000

37.99 Total For Check 77481

Check 77482
7748227.60 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
77482123.35 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
7748255.20 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
77482150.95 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
7748295.75 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
77482150.95 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
77482164.02 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
77482788.34 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
7748255.20 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             208-000.000-123.000
7748227.60 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             271-000.000-123.000
7748255.20 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             588-000.000-123.000
7748299.16 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             588-000.000-123.000
7748227.60 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             640-000.000-123.000
7748285.92 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             640-000.000-123.000
7748227.60 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             699-000.000-123.000
77482332.14 06/15/17JULY 2017DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIPREPAID EXPENSES             699-000.000-123.000

2,266.58 Total For Check 77482

Check 77483
774831,275.07 06/15/17MAY 2017 PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7748359.63 06/15/17MAY 2017 PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
7748351.46 06/15/17MAY 201725845 UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
7748329.00 06/15/17MAY 201711844 UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
77483244.07 06/15/17MAY 2017 PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000

1,659.23 Total For Check 77483

Check 77484
77484335.78 06/15/1782480624RESPONDER 5.11 BACKPACKBOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7748443.98 06/15/1782484570MITYLITE FLASHLIGHT/ENG 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77484999.99 06/15/1782484570MITYLITE FLASHLIGHT/ENG 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

1,379.75 Total For Check 77484

Check 77485
77485(397.39)06/15/17090965DUPLICATE PAYMENT CREDITBRINER OIL CO, INCUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/02/2017 - 06/15/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77485
77485305.75 06/15/17091539DIESEL FUEL DELIVERYBRINER OIL CO, INCUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
77485290.27 06/15/17092650DIESEL FUEL DELIVERYBRINER OIL CO, INCUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

198.63 Total For Check 77485

Check 77486
77486100.00 06/15/17BOOT 2017BOOT ALLOWANCE FOR JULY 1, 2016 TO COREY BURKECLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

100.00 Total For Check 77486

Check 77487
7748725.00 06/15/17REFUNDROOM RENTAL CANCELLATIONCARROLL COURT REPORTIRENTS - MEETING ROOMS        271-000.000-667.271

25.00 Total For Check 77487

Check 77488
7748843.45 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7748818.53 06/15/17587823OFFICE SUPPLIES - 2ND FLOORCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7748852.40 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
77488255.31 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7748820.02 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7748835.86 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7748835.76 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
77488110.08 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7748824.71 06/15/17587003COLORED PAPERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7748843.16 06/15/1763032TIME CARDS, SHARPIES, NOTEBOOKCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7748843.55 06/15/17186685COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
7748814.00 06/15/17587822LAMINATION 11X17CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

696.83 Total For Check 77488

Check 77489
77489137.27 06/15/1733149OAK GROVE & LAKEVIEW CEMETERY CUSTDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000

137.27 Total For Check 77489

Check 77490
7749090.00 06/15/1734145HARWOOD MULCH FOR MRS STOCKS PARKDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7749090.00 06/15/1734141HARWOOD MULCH FOR MRS STOCKS PARKDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

180.00 Total For Check 77490

Check 77491
77491417.59 06/15/17076754FILTERS, BLADES, OIL, BELTS FOR #1DP EQUIPMENT COEQUIPMENT RENTAL640-444.000-940.000

417.59 Total For Check 77491

Check 77492
77492195.00 06/15/17QB101710 YARD CRUSHER DUST - FODDUBOIS TRUCKING AND ESUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7749280.00 06/15/17QB101710 YARD CRUSHER DUST - FODDUBOIS TRUCKING AND ESUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000

275.00 Total For Check 77492

Check 77493
7749340.00 06/15/177158MOP & BUFF DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 77493

Check 77494
77494118.85 06/15/171907003MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONAEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

118.85 Total For Check 77494

Check 77495
7749510.79 06/15/17A144941ROLLER FRAME/ROLLER COVERS/PAINT BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/02/2017 - 06/15/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77495
774959.97 06/15/17A144941ROLLER FRAME/ROLLER COVERS/PAINT BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
774953.27 06/15/17A144941ROLLER FRAME/ROLLER COVERS/PAINT BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
774955.98 06/15/17A144941ROLLER FRAME/ROLLER COVERS/PAINT BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
774958.99 06/15/17A144941ROLLER FRAME/ROLLER COVERS/PAINT BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
774955.49 06/15/17A145858PAINT/FOAM BRUSHESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
774950.79 06/15/17A145858PAINT/FOAM BRUSHESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
774951.77 06/15/17A145858PAINT/FOAM BRUSHESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7749525.94 06/15/17A145211HD CONTRACTOR BAGSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7749528.39 06/15/17C242640WASP & HORNET SPRAY/CABLE TIESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7749511.98 06/15/17C243502LYSOL SPRAYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
774952.39 06/15/17A139610RETURN/PURCHASE BATTERIES & FLASHLGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7749599.00 06/15/17A140683SPORTING GOODS PRACTICE BALLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
774950.99 06/15/17A140683SPORTING GOODS PRACTICE BALLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
77495(99.00)06/15/17A141119RETURN PRACTICE BALLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
77495(0.99)06/15/17A141119RETURN PRACTICE BALLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
77495473.92 06/15/17A144099GAME BALLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7749547.92 06/15/17A144212SCOREBOOKGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7749559.54 06/15/17C200636GAME BALLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
774950.45 06/15/17C200636GAME BALLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
77495199.98 06/15/17C235154 PRACTICE BALLS UPR DIVISIONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
77495299.97 06/15/17A141397 PRACTICE BALLS LWR DIVISIONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
77495(350.00)06/15/17C238137 GELZERS SPONSORSHIPGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7749518.97 06/15/17C240429HAND CULTIVATOR & TROWELGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7749539.96 06/15/17C243362HOSE & WATERING WANDGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
774959.99 06/15/17A1441692.5 GAL WATERING CANGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7749524.98 06/15/17C241282PLIERS AND HAMMER FODGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7749513.99 06/15/17A139439BATTERIES/FLASHLIGHTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7749541.49 06/15/17C237210FIELD LINING CORD AND REELGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7749515.87 06/15/17C237496ZIP TIES FOR BANNERS AT FODGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7749536.78 06/15/17A142844SPORTING GOODSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
774954.99 06/15/17A144249TENT STAKESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7749551.96 06/15/17A144260 2 PUSHBROOMS BASEBALL DIAMONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
774956.18 06/15/17A145763CABLE & CLAMPSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,112.69 Total For Check 77495

Check 77497
7749720.00 06/15/1705-22-17PESTICIDE APPLICATION CITY HALLANGELA GIRDHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

20.00 Total For Check 77497

Check 77498
7749823.75 06/15/17105065WATER DELIVER SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
774984.75 06/15/17105065WATER DELIVER SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
774984.75 06/15/17105065WATER DELIVER SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

33.25 Total For Check 77498

Check 77499
7749955.20 06/15/1717-260210% OF FUNDS SEIZED ($552/$55.20 CHILLSDALE CO PROSECUTSUPPLIES                     265-301.000-726.000

55.20 Total For Check 77499

Check 77500
7750030.00 06/15/17MAY 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & REIMBURSEMEHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
775004,092.00 06/15/17MAY 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & REIMBURSEMEHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77500200.00 06/15/17MAY 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & REIMBURSEMEHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77500
4,322.00 Total For Check 77500

Check 77501
77501550.00 06/15/1700311313BARRICADES (HBA)HOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77501118.00 06/15/1700311296MAGNETIC LEVEL HOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77501310.00 06/15/1700311312SIGNS, SADETY FENCH HOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

978.00 Total For Check 77501

Check 77502
7750257.58 06/15/17PC001293376FILTERJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

57.58 Total For Check 77502

Check 77503
775031,880.00 06/15/17107CONCRETE PADS @ OWENS PARK UNDER PJAKE CALDWELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

1,880.00 Total For Check 77503

Check 77504
77504848.20 06/15/17188731SUMMER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
77504228.90 06/15/17188731SUMMER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000

1,077.10 Total For Check 77504

Check 77505
77505306.40 06/15/17802-060817DAIRY & SLUSHIE PRODUCT/SERVING SUKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

306.40 Total For Check 77505

Check 77506
77506300.00 06/15/173131PUMP OUT OWENS PARK VAULTSLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

300.00 Total For Check 77506

Check 77507
77507244.72 06/15/1731458335TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77507256.02 06/15/1731458335TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77507481.92 06/15/1731485543TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7750775.30 06/15/1731485543TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7750745.18 06/15/1731458335TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
77507120.48 06/15/1731485543TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77507180.72 06/15/1731458335TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
77507210.84 06/15/1731485543TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7750711.30 06/15/1731458335TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7750745.18 06/15/1731485543TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77507105.42 06/15/1731458335TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

1,777.08 Total For Check 77507

Check 77508
7750823.30 06/15/17105763PAPER PRODUCTS - AIRPORTMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7750820.99 06/15/17105710PODS (LAUNDRY DETERGENT FOR FIRE GMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7750811.96 06/15/17105710PODS (LAUNDRY DETERGENT FOR FIRE GMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7750897.07 06/15/17105676CHIPS, CLEANING SUPPLIES SANDY BEAMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7750827.97 06/15/17105718CHIPS, CLEANING SUPPLIES SANDY BEAMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

181.29 Total For Check 77508

Check 77509
775096,440.00 06/15/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAHVAC SYSTEM - HILLSDALE BREWING MG & CO CLIMATE CONTRCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

6,440.00 Total For Check 77509

Check 77510
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Check 77510
7751066.00 06/15/17551-489936MICHIGAN CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATMICH STATE POLICECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

66.00 Total For Check 77510

Check 77511
775112,098.67 06/15/17338925RIDES DELIVERY SERVICE - MEL - JULMIDWEST COLLSABORATIVPREPAID EXPENSES             271-000.000-123.000

2,098.67 Total For Check 77511

Check 77512
7751260.00 06/15/17REIMBURSEPLANTS FOR MRS. STOCK'S PARKDIANNE MILLERSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000

60.00 Total For Check 77512

Check 77513
775137.60 06/15/17172937HR FLAT STEELNEFCOSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

7.60 Total For Check 77513

Check 77514
77514712.50 06/15/17MAY 2017LEGAL SERVICES FOR TIFAPARKER, HAYES & LOVINLEGAL SERVICES               247-900.000-806.000

712.50 Total For Check 77514

Check 77515
775151,115.04 06/15/1780763856PEPSI PRODUCT SANDY BEACHPEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

1,115.04 Total For Check 77515

Check 77516
7751615.98 06/15/171216787PAINT/PRIMERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77516(51.04)06/15/171216787WARRANTY BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7751615.45 06/15/171216682SOCKET, MINI BULB, ISO HEETPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7751616.24 06/15/171215232BRAKE SHOES/REAR WHL SEALS/FLO THRPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7751651.04 06/15/171216560BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7751653.49 06/15/171216216VERT LIFT PUMPPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
775167.99 06/15/171216095GRAY PRIMERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7751616.37 06/15/171216366ISO HEET, FORMULA 16PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
775165.19 06/15/171215779CLEAR SILICONEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7751625.19 06/15/171215232BRAKE SHOES/REAR WHL SEALS/FLO THRPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
775166.39 06/15/171215170FITTINGPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516105.18 06/15/171215536IDLER PULLEYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
775167.08 06/15/171215574BRAKE LINEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
775169.98 06/15/171216234U-NUTSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516135.58 06/15/171215948CALIPERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516(40.00)06/15/171216283RETURN CALIPERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7751689.22 06/15/171214342BRAKE MAGNET KITPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516(89.22)06/15/171216561RETURN BRAKE MAGNET KITPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7751618.25 06/15/171216525FERRULE, FUEL LINE HOSEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
775167.76 06/15/171216587FUSED CIRCUITPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
775167.59 06/15/171216602FUSE HOLDERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516194.58 06/15/17121579812V BATTERIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7751629.64 06/15/171216682SOCKET, MINI BULB, ISO HEETPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516217.68 06/15/171215232BRAKE SHOES/REAR WHL SEALS/FLO THRPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516(57.18)06/15/171215381RETURN OIL SEALPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77516(33.56)06/15/171215424RETURN SELF ADJUST REPAIRPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7751619.72 06/15/171215488WHEEL CYLINDERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7751640.00 06/15/171215420TURN TRUCK DRUMPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

824.59 Total For Check 77516
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Check 77518
77518230.00 06/15/179970INTERIOR PEST CONTROLPEST PATROLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

230.00 Total For Check 77518

Check 77519
7751913.00 06/15/171009787 MAY 201ALTERATIONS - PATCHES SEWN ON UNIFPOWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

13.00 Total For Check 77519

Check 77520
7752044.88 06/15/1700324949CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

44.88 Total For Check 77520

Check 77521
77521154.67 06/15/170249-005534996DUMPSTER RENTAL - AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77521237.31 06/15/170249-0055350324 YARD DUMPSTERREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

391.98 Total For Check 77521

Check 77522
77522400.00 06/15/171501BANNER FUNDRAISER FIELDS OF DREAMSSIGN BYTESSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000

400.00 Total For Check 77522

Check 77523
7752350.00 06/15/171486OAK GROVE FLOWERS FOR POTSSMITH'S FLOWERSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000

50.00 Total For Check 77523

Check 77524
7752434.75 06/15/17157809OIL/OIL FILTERSPRATT'SSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7752429.50 06/15/17157810FUEL PUMP FOR CUB CADETSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
77524199.47 06/15/17157801CARBSSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

263.72 Total For Check 77524

Check 77525
7752585.10 06/15/1717-658COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7752574.17 06/15/1717-654COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7752558.65 06/15/1717-662COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7752587.40 06/15/1717-668COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7752557.50 06/15/1717-680COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7752528.75 06/15/1717-654COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.500-726.000
7752585.10 06/15/1717-658COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7752571.88 06/15/1717-654COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
77525115.00 06/15/1717-662COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7752586.25 06/15/1717-668COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7752557.50 06/15/1717-680COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7752557.50 06/15/1717-684COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
77525115.00 06/15/1717-696COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
77525115.58 06/15/1717-694COMMERCIAL TOP - HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

1,095.38 Total For Check 77525

Check 77526
7752634.20 06/15/17807352 MAY 2017ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

34.20 Total For Check 77526

Check 77527
775271,446.56 06/15/17521524LEGAL SERVICESTRAVELERS INSURANCE CLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

1,446.56 Total For Check 77527
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Check 77528
775284,900.00 06/15/17TIFA BRIDGE LOADECK CONSTRUCTION - HILLSDALE BREWTRIPLE J CONSTRUCTIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

4,900.00 Total For Check 77528

Check 77529
7752924.90 06/15/17MAY 2017GREASE/WEED KILLER - AIRPORTTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7752986.97 06/15/17MAY 2017GREASE/WEED KILLER - AIRPORTTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7752943.98 06/15/17MAY 2017GREASE/WEED KILLER - AIRPORTTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

155.85 Total For Check 77529

Check 77530
77530595.37 06/15/1779462215ANNUAL INSPECTION OF FIRE ALARM/SPTYCO SIMPLEX GRINNELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
77530355.06 06/15/1779462215ANNUAL INSPECTION OF FIRE ALARM/SPTYCO SIMPLEX GRINNELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

950.43 Total For Check 77530

Check 77531
7753121.37 06/15/173564TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77531242.25 06/15/173564TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7753157.00 06/15/173564TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7753114.25 06/15/173614TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7753185.50 06/15/173614TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7753178.38 06/15/173564TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7753114.25 06/15/173614TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7753185.50 06/15/173614TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/4/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
77531171.00 06/15/173564TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 5/28/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

769.50 Total For Check 77531

Check 77532
77532400.00 06/15/17JUNE 5, 2017MOVE & SET POSTS BACKWATKINS FENCECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77532

Check 77533
77533295.76 06/15/17MAY 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
775331,321.05 06/15/17MAY 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
775332,570.64 06/15/17MAY 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
775331,497.61 06/15/17MAY 2017FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

5,685.06 Total For Check 77533

Check 77534
775341,025.19 06/15/1750593RPL INJECTORS & SEAL KIT - DART #6WELLS EQUIPMENT SALESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

1,025.19 Total For Check 77534

Check 77535
7753515.00 06/15/1783002FLAT STEEL - BRACKETS FOR PICINIC WHITES WELDING SERVICSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7753510.00 06/15/1783008FLAT STEEL - BRACKETS FOR PICINIC WHITES WELDING SERVICSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

25.00 Total For Check 77535

Check 77536
77536600.00 06/15/17JUNETREE & STUMP REMOVAL & TRIMCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
775361,350.00 06/15/17JUNETREE & STUMP REMOVAL & TRIMCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

1,950.00 Total For Check 77536

Check 77537
77537406.77 06/15/171776075.002PVC HOSE/JACKET HOSE - ENGINE 332 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77537524.00 06/15/171776075.002PVC HOSE/JACKET HOSE - ENGINE 332 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77537524.00 06/15/171776075.002PVC HOSE/JACKET HOSE - ENGINE 332 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
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Check 77537

1,454.77 Total For Check 77537

Check 91
916,564.46 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
911,355.15 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
91269.57 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
91348.36 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
91288.04 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
9111,841.23 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
911,192.50 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
91140.12 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
91163.24 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
91411.17 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
91205.34 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
9194.05 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
91152.76 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
91163.90 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
91156.71 06/15/17MAY 2017RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

23,346.60 Total For Check 91

Check 92
9224.60 06/15/17MAY 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000

24.60 Total For Check 92

Check 93
9318.70 06/15/17A7385433RPAGER RENTAL - DPSSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

18.70 Total For Check 93
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75,727.14 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
1,509.74 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
2,590.72 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
5,565.24 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

13,577.84 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
55.20 Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND

5,448.04 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
865.06 Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS
60.00 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK

6,212.20 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
276.42 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND

7,168.95 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
13,449.45 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

132,506.00 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 77538
77538120.73 06/27/17DEPOSITSOFTBALL UNIFORMSHERO'S NESTSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

120.73 Total For Check 77538

Check 77539
77539400.00 06/27/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCK'S PARK JUNE 27, 2017 PERFORMBOB POGUECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77539

Check 77540
7754055.00 06/30/1739213PAPER SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 77540

Check 77541
77541110.00 06/30/17119304KMC-35 MICSADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
775418.00 06/30/17119304KMC-35 MICSADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77541134.00 06/30/17119287-BREPLACED POWER SUPPLY/HOODADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7754122.40 06/30/17119287-BREPLACED POWER SUPPLY/HOODADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7754194.00 06/30/17119287-BREPLACED POWER SUPPLY/HOODADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7754165.00 06/30/17119287MINITOR V PAGER REPAIR/MICSADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
77541441.00 06/30/17119312INSTALL NEW RADIO & ANTENNA IN LOAADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

874.40 Total For Check 77541

Check 77542
77542238.00 06/30/17287-01AED DEFIBULATOR BATTERY AED LIFE SOURCESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7754210.00 06/30/17287-01AED DEFIBULATOR BATTERY AED LIFE SOURCESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

248.00 Total For Check 77542

Check 77543
77543230.00 06/30/17217050344FIRE SAFETY HATS, COLORING BOOKS, ALERT-ALL CORPSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77543130.00 06/30/17217050344FIRE SAFETY HATS, COLORING BOOKS, ALERT-ALL CORPSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77543(150.00)06/30/17217050344FIRE SAFETY HATS, COLORING BOOKS, ALERT-ALL CORPSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

210.00 Total For Check 77543

Check 77544
7754411.48 06/30/1717INV026426CLASS RK5 250V TIMEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
77544210.47 06/30/1717INV026384UNDER COUNTER LIGHTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
775445.24 06/30/1717INV026384UNDER COUNTER LIGHTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

227.19 Total For Check 77544

Check 77545
77545850.00 06/30/1706/20/17CHAIN SAW, CHIPPER & BUCKET TRUCK ARBORIST SKILLS, INCTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-441.000-861.000

850.00 Total For Check 77545

Check 77546
77546750.00 06/30/1704129984BULLARD PX HELMETS W/FACESHIELDSARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
77546250.00 06/30/1704129984BULLARD PX HELMETS W/FACESHIELDSARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7754615.70 06/30/1704129984BULLARD PX HELMETS W/FACESHIELDSARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
775461,895.00 06/30/1704084889TURNOUT GEAR SET FOR PART-TIME FF ARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
7754615.00 06/30/1704084889TURNOUT GEAR SET FOR PART-TIME FF ARGUS HAZCOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

2,925.70 Total For Check 77546

Check 77547
7754715.00 06/30/1715-568345MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7754715.00 06/30/1715-562928MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7754715.00 06/30/1715-557396MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7754720.10 06/30/1715-557398CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
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Check 77547
7754720.10 06/30/1715-568347CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7754722.60 06/30/1715-557394RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7754722.60 06/30/1715-562926RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7754733.56 06/30/1715-557394RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7754733.56 06/30/1715-562926RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7754731.87 06/30/1715-535741MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7754731.87 06/30/1715-559609MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7754732.04 06/30/1715-570470MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7754710.52 06/30/1715-557394RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7754710.52 06/30/1715-562926RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7754716.81 06/30/1715-557394RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7754716.81 06/30/1715-562926RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

347.96 Total For Check 77547

Check 77548
77548144.60 06/30/17MAY 17 - JUN 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7754857.27 06/30/17MAY 17 - JUN 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
77548135.68 06/30/17MAY 17 - JUN 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

337.55 Total For Check 77548

Check 77549
7754912.97 06/30/17JUNE 2017PHONE SERVICE FOR 829553719-7AT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

12.97 Total For Check 77549

Check 77550
775503.98 06/30/172032932758BOOKS FOR ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7755028.78 06/30/172032932758BOOKS FOR ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7755014.14 06/30/172032932759ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
775505.24 06/30/172032964345APRIL/MAY BOOKS - ADULTBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7755094.98 06/30/172032964346ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7755010.70 06/30/172032932760CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7755052.26 06/30/172032964347CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

210.08 Total For Check 77550

Check 77551
7755180.00 06/30/1773860JOINT SEALANT - SANDY BEACH BASKETBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77551730.40 06/30/1774362CONCRETE FOR PADS AT OWENS PARK UNBECKER & SCRIVENSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77551276.85 06/30/1774362CONCRETE FOR PADS AT OWENS PARK UNBECKER & SCRIVENSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7755126.13 06/30/1774562CONCRETE TO RPR CB (T/L)BECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     202-480.500-726.000
775512,640.00 06/30/1774561CONCRETE FOR INVENTORY PAD @ DPSBECKER & SCRIVENSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000
77551455.00 06/30/1774561CONCRETE FOR INVENTORY PAD @ DPSBECKER & SCRIVENSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

4,208.38 Total For Check 77551

Check 77552
7755270.09 06/30/17MILEAGETHREAT ASSESSEMENT TRAINING EXPENSALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000
7755270.09 06/30/17MILEAGETHREAT ASSESSEMENT TRAINING EXPENSALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-253.000-860.000

140.18 Total For Check 77552

Check 77553
77553250.00 06/30/1721135CONCRETE SIDEWALK @ 74 N HOWELL STBILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
775531,500.00 06/30/1721134MOWING AND BRUSH REMOVAL AT THREE BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

1,750.00 Total For Check 77553

Check 77554
7755411,880.60 06/30/172016 DELINQUENT TAX LIENSBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIDUE FROM UTILITIES DEPAR101-000.000-084.582
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Check 77554
775542,622.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
77554233.08 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7755485.01 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
77554379.25 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
77554370.58 06/30/1717-0000113LED LIGHT FIXTURE - AIRPORTBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
77554636.61 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
77554321.58 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
775544,868.55 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
77554278.59 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
775541,076.34 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
77554426.48 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
77554412.04 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
7755429.86 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
775541,522.57 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
77554360.46 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
77554298.87 06/30/17JUNE 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

25,802.47 Total For Check 77554

Check 77555
77555151.67 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77555162.50 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7755565.00 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
775553,195.83 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77555512.46 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77555125.04 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77555332.50 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77555260.00 06/30/17PAYMENT 3 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JUNE 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 77555

Check 77556
7755632.79 06/30/17351764326CLEANER & DISPENSER - DPSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

32.79 Total For Check 77556

Check 77557
775571,900.00 06/30/1714575RELOCATED EMERGENCY SIREN CONTROL CLARK ELECTRIC INC.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7755797.50 06/30/1714665REPLACED PRESSURE SWITCH FD COMPRECLARK ELECTRIC INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7755781.89 06/30/1714665REPLACED PRESSURE SWITCH FD COMPRECLARK ELECTRIC INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

2,079.39 Total For Check 77557

Check 77558
7755817.50 06/30/1751889STREAMLIGHT STINGER FLASHLIGHT BATCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7755810.00 06/30/1751889STREAMLIGHT STINGER FLASHLIGHT BATCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

27.50 Total For Check 77558

Check 77559
77559108.90 06/30/174431472ND FLOOR OFFICE SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
77559(33.00)06/30/17818507PAPER RETURNCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7755945.02 06/30/17443222ENVELOPES, STAPLER, DEP BAGS, TONECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7755930.44 06/30/17443222DEPOSIT BAGSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
77559(132.00)06/30/17818471PAPER RETURNCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
77559209.95 06/30/17588692PAPER FOR FIRST FLOORCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
77559173.70 06/30/17588592PAPER, BINDER SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7755932.46 06/30/17288866PENS/SHARPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
775598.69 06/30/17288866PENS/SHARPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
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Check 77559
775592.12 06/30/17288866PENS/SHARPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7755930.44 06/30/17443222DEPOSIT BAGSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77559106.43 06/30/17588774PEN/CALENDAR/TABBING/NOTES/LEADCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

583.15 Total For Check 77559

Check 77560
77560429.00 06/30/17121222LIBRARY PATRON CARDSCUSTOM PLASTIC CARD CSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

429.00 Total For Check 77560

Check 77561
7756110.99 06/30/171000DAMAGED BOOK REIMBURSEMENTDECKERVILLE PUBLIC LIBOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001
775612.50 06/30/171000DAMAGED BOOK REIMBURSEMENTDECKERVILLE PUBLIC LIBOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001

13.49 Total For Check 77561

Check 77562
775621,340.00 06/30/17CW-6215MANAGED WORKSTATION, SERVER AND USDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

1,340.00 Total For Check 77562

Check 77563
775635,000.00 06/30/172017DOMESTIC HARMONY CONTRACT 2017-201DOMESTIC HARMONYMISC. - DOMESTIC HARMONY     101-175.000-955.101

5,000.00 Total For Check 77563

Check 77564
775649,900.00 06/30/17QB1039NEW DRIVEWAY TO MRS STOCKS PARK OFDUBOIS TRUCKING AND ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

9,900.00 Total For Check 77564

Check 77565
77565243.15 06/30/170157814-INBUTT SPLICE, TERMINALS, NUTS, WASHELECTRICAL TERMINAL IVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

243.15 Total For Check 77565

Check 77566
7756650.00 06/30/1723047DAMAGE DEPOSIT REFUND MRS. STOCK'S SHANIA FACEMIREOTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000

50.00 Total For Check 77566

Check 77567
7756726.98 06/30/17000034TIRE W/RIM, CHUCKFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

26.98 Total For Check 77567

Check 77568
7756839.54 06/30/17MIJON64635GLOVES, SAFETY HAT LINERSFASTENALSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77568118.06 06/30/17MIJON64635GLOVES, SAFETY HAT LINERSFASTENALSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

157.60 Total For Check 77568

Check 77569
7756923,166.41 06/30/172016425 AGREEMENT - TAX DISBURSEMENTFAYETTE TOWNSHIP TREAREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

23,166.41 Total For Check 77569

Check 77570
77570500.00 06/30/179391RPL WATER HEATER @ LIBRARYJASON SCOTT FOUSTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

500.00 Total For Check 77570

Check 77571
7757130.00 06/30/17EXPENSEMAMC - KALAMAZOO - PARKINGSTEPHEN FRENCHTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-215.000-860.000

30.00 Total For Check 77571
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Check 77572
7757257.92 06/30/17C244294DOWNSPOUT/ELBOW/SPLASH BLOCK/SCREWGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7757220.67 06/30/17C245700GREASE/BRACKETSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
775725.07 06/30/17A146717CAULKGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7757211.94 06/30/17C245514SANDPAPERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
775726.79 06/30/17A147267BRUSHGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7757213.56 06/30/17C245666PLIERS/SANDPAPERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7757241.99 06/30/17A147289PAINTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77572163.48 06/30/17A147208SANDPAPER/PAINT/GLOVESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7757292.13 06/30/17A147224CLEANER/BRUSH/DOWNSPOUTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77572123.74 06/30/17A146475PAINT, STAIN, SANDING PAPER GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77572157.93 06/30/17A146901PAINT, SANDING SHEET, MIXING CONTAGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7757235.94 06/30/17C244126FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7757213.86 06/30/17A146521MASKING TAPE; LID OPENER; ROLLER FGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7757217.45 06/30/17C245317SPONGE/SANDPAPER/SANDING BLOCKGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
775727.58 06/30/17C24430CONNECTORSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
7757257.14 06/30/17C244294DOWNSPOUT/ELBOW/SPLASH BLOCK/SCREWGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
775724.49 06/30/17A146085YEL 20A VINYL PLUGGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7757213.58 06/30/17C246045MOP HEADS - SANDY BEACHGELZER & SON INCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7757217.99 06/30/17A144803TELESCOPING WANDGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7757219.99 06/30/17C242654SPRINKLERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7757227.99 06/30/17C243653PRUNERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7757217.99 06/30/17C245097TELESCOPING WANDGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
77572109.97 06/30/17C245460GAS BLOWERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7757274.91 06/30/17A145446PITCHING RUBBERS - FIELDS OF DREAMGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
775726.99 06/30/17A146991ADJUSTABLE NOZZLEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
7757218.45 06/30/17A146992PASTE/NIPPLE/BUSHINGGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
775724.29 06/30/17C244570CORD PLUGGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,143.83 Total For Check 77572

Check 77574
77574250.00 06/30/17TRP/100092934ARMORER'S COURSE - SGT. DOTYGLOCK PROFESSIONAL, ITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-301.000-861.000
77574250.00 06/30/17TRP/100092935ARMORER'S COURSE - SGT. PRATT - JUGLOCK PROFESSIONAL, ITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-301.000-861.000

500.00 Total For Check 77574

Check 77575
77575140.00 06/30/1748891HVAC SERVICE - LIBRARYGRIFFITHS MECHANICALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

140.00 Total For Check 77575

Check 77576
77576633.00 06/30/171256CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77576633.00 06/30/171256CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77576633.00 06/30/171256CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

1,899.00 Total For Check 77576

Check 77577
7757723.75 06/30/17105242WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
775779.50 06/30/17105242WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7757723.75 06/30/17105242WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
775774.75 06/30/17105242WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
775774.75 06/30/17105244WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

66.50 Total For Check 77577

Check 77578
775785,774.81 06/30/172016MSHDA ANNUAL FEE - PILOT DISBURSEMHILLSDALE CO ISDREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000
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Check 77578
5,774.81 Total For Check 77578

Check 77579
775792,300.00 06/30/172016-17TRAILER FEE DISTRIBUTIONHILLSDALE CO TREASUREREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000
7757910,208.05 06/30/172016MSHDA ANNUAL FEE - PILOT DISBURSEMHILLSDALE CO TREASUREREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

12,508.05 Total For Check 77579

Check 77580
775802,775.25 06/30/172016MSHDA ANNUAL FEE - PILOT DISBURSEMHILLSDALE COMMUNITY SREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

2,775.25 Total For Check 77580

Check 77581
7758180.25 06/30/17300020040PUBLIC ORDINANCE CEMETARYHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000

80.25 Total For Check 77581

Check 77582
7758213.49 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAHOME DEPOT PURCHASESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
77582782.23 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAHOME DEPOT PURCHASESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
77582343.20 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAHOME DEPOT PURCHASESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
775827.58 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAHOME DEPOT PURCHASESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

1,146.50 Total For Check 77582

Check 77583
77583970.00 06/30/1700311704RAIN GEAR - DPSHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

970.00 Total For Check 77583

Check 77584
775848,250.00 06/30/171750SPRAY PATCH OUTER DRIVEWAYS @ OAK J.B. PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000

8,250.00 Total For Check 77584

Check 77585
7758546.99 06/30/17PC001293620FILTER, LED BEACONJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77585139.64 06/30/17PC001293861 HYD COUPLERS (#20)JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

186.63 Total For Check 77585

Check 77586
775862,592.00 06/30/17108CONCRETE PAD @ DPS FOR INVENTORY MJAKE CALDWELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

2,592.00 Total For Check 77586

Check 77587
77587375.00 06/30/173176CITY HALL A/C REPAIRSJC MECHANICAL SERVICEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
77587205.00 06/30/173164CITY HALL A/C REPAIRSJC MECHANICAL SERVICEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
775871,506.35 06/30/173158CITY HALL A/C TURN ONJC MECHANICAL SERVICEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

2,086.35 Total For Check 77587

Check 77588
77588238.98 06/30/17762240GRAVEL & MORTAR MIXJONESVILLE LUMBERINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
77588688.38 06/30/17762240GRAVEL & MORTAR MIXJONESVILLE LUMBERINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
77588302.19 06/30/17762240GRAVEL & MORTAR MIXJONESVILLE LUMBERINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
7758815.00 06/30/17762240GRAVEL & MORTAR MIXJONESVILLE LUMBERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

1,244.55 Total For Check 77588

Check 77589
7758963.50 06/30/175649510DISCKIMBALL MIDWESTSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

63.50 Total For Check 77589
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Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77590
77590176.66 06/30/171041014RUBBER GLOVES, PAPER TOWELS, TOILEKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77590293.61 06/30/171041014RUBBER GLOVES, PAPER TOWELS, TOILEKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77590136.41 06/30/171041014RUBBER GLOVES, PAPER TOWELS, TOILEKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

606.68 Total For Check 77590

Check 77591
7759181.77 06/30/17802-062117ICE CREAM, SLUSH BASE SANDY BEACHKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

81.77 Total For Check 77591

Check 77592
7759250.00 06/30/17REFUNDSTOCK'S PARK DAMAGE DEPOSIT REFUND BAILEY LAWSONOTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000

50.00 Total For Check 77592

Check 77593
7759315.13 06/30/1756552392OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (2 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7759322.50 06/30/1756552392OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (2 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7759311.95 06/30/1756552392OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (2 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
775935.81 06/30/1756552392OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (2 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

55.39 Total For Check 77593

Check 77594
77594237.20 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77594240.96 06/30/1731511285TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/11/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77594263.55 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77594165.66 06/30/1731511285TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/11/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7759415.06 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7759497.89 06/30/1731511285TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/11/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7759482.83 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7759422.59 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7759415.06 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
7759437.65 06/30/1731511285TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/11/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
7759430.12 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
77594105.42 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
77594263.55 06/30/1731511285TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/11/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7759482.83 06/30/1731536506TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7759437.65 06/30/1731511285TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/11/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000

1,698.02 Total For Check 77594

Check 77595
775951,590.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017LEGAL SERVICESMARCOUX ALLENLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000
775951,492.50 06/30/17MAY 2017LEGAL SERVICESMARCOUX ALLENLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

3,082.50 Total For Check 77595

Check 77596
775968.38 06/30/17105680TOLIET BOWL CLEANERMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
775964.29 06/30/17105680TOLIET BOWL CLEANERMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7759615.81 06/30/17105677SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS POPSICLES, MARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7759669.42 06/30/17105719SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS CHIPS, BUNMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7759663.22 06/30/17105686SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS BUNS/ WATEMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7759686.42 06/30/17105698SANDY BEACH CONCESSIONS CHIPS, CLEMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

247.54 Total For Check 77596

Check 77597
7759733.00 06/30/174644STATE & FEDERAL LABOR LAW POSTERSMICH CHAMBER SERVICESSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
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Check 77597
33.00 Total For Check 77597

Check 77598
77598837.00 06/30/17612681LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

837.00 Total For Check 77598

Check 77599
77599275.00 06/30/1700290364ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT FEE 06/01/1MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

275.00 Total For Check 77599

Check 77600
7760095.98 06/30/17606518S/S SHIRTS - RATHBUN/RESERVE OFFICNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
776006.00 06/30/17606518S/S SHIRTS - RATHBUN/RESERVE OFFICNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7760013.08 06/30/17606518S/S SHIRTS - RATHBUN/RESERVE OFFICNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

115.06 Total For Check 77600

Check 77601
7760118.95 06/30/1761098OIL CHANGES - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLOREPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
776016.00 06/30/1761098OIL CHANGES - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLOREPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
776014.00 06/30/1761098OIL CHANGES - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLOREPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7760118.95 06/30/1761118OIL CHANGES - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLOREPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
776016.00 06/30/1761118OIL CHANGES - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLOREPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
776014.00 06/30/1761118OIL CHANGES - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLOREPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

57.90 Total For Check 77601

Check 77602
776023,166.66 06/30/17138JUNE MANAGEMENT SERVICESPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

3,166.66 Total For Check 77602

Check 77603
77603259.92 06/30/1784096006PEPSI ORDER - SANDY BEACHPEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

259.92 Total For Check 77603

Check 77604
7760434.33 06/30/171218277LED BULBS FOR ENGINE 333PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7760410.19 06/30/171217144PERF. FORMULA 16 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7760448.98 06/30/171218018FLASHERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7760437.95 06/30/171217283 FREON, SEALER (#8)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7760491.82 06/30/171217781 HYD HOSE & FITTINGS (#20)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77604131.29 06/30/171217141 DOOR LOCK ACTUAT (#8)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7760412.89 06/30/171217203 DOOR HINGE PINS (#8)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

367.45 Total For Check 77604

Check 77605
77605320.83 06/30/1722267 A/C REPAIRS (DART 60)PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
77605517.90 06/30/1722281A/C REPAIRS (DART 62)PHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

838.73 Total For Check 77605

Check 77606
7760693.63 06/30/17MILEAGEMILEAGE/PARKING FEE REIMBURSEMENT RUSSELL PICEKTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-336.000-860.000
7760620.00 06/30/17MILEAGEMILEAGE/PARKING FEE REIMBURSEMENT RUSSELL PICEKTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-336.000-860.000

113.63 Total For Check 77606

Check 77607
77607436.91 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
776071,747.64 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
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Check 77607
776071,048.58 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
7760713,631.58 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
776072,184.55 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
776071,310.73 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
776072,359.31 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
776071,048.58 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             208-000.000-123.000
77607436.91 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             271-000.000-123.000
776073,145.74 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             588-000.000-123.000
776071,747.64 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             640-000.000-123.000
776078,213.90 06/30/17JULY 2017HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHPREPAID EXPENSES             699-000.000-123.000

37,312.07 Total For Check 77607

Check 77608
77608140.00 06/30/1706/15/17RE-KEY SANDY BEACH PER M. LOREN - RE-LOCK LOCKSMITHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77608160.00 06/30/1706/15/17RE-KEY FIELDS OF DREAMS CONCESSIONRE-LOCK LOCKSMITHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         408-751.000-801.000

300.00 Total For Check 77608

Check 77609
77609150.00 06/30/17REIMBURSESAFETY FOOTWARE REIMB.JON ROBERTSMISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALL101-441.000-955.441

150.00 Total For Check 77609

Check 77610
776101,320.00 06/30/17345696BATTERIES FOR MOTOROLA XPR 6550 POROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77610180.00 06/30/17345696BATTERIES FOR MOTOROLA XPR 6550 POROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77610237.00 06/30/17345696BATTERIES FOR MOTOROLA XPR 6550 POROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7761012.00 06/30/17345696BATTERIES FOR MOTOROLA XPR 6550 POROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

1,749.00 Total For Check 77610

Check 77611
776112,621.05 06/30/178877-8TRAFFIC PAINT & GLASS BEADSSHERWIN-WILLIAMSSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000
776111,775.55 06/30/178877-8TRAFFIC PAINT & GLASS BEADSSHERWIN-WILLIAMSSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000
77611287.40 06/30/178878-6TRAFFIC PAINT & GLASS BEADSSHERWIN-WILLIAMSSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000
776110.18 06/30/178878-6TRAFFIC PAINT & GLASS BEADSSHERWIN-WILLIAMSSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000

4,684.18 Total For Check 77611

Check 77612
77612325.00 06/30/172017LEAGUE FEES 5 TEAMSSOUTHERN MI BASEBALL OUTSIDE PROGRAM FEES         208-751.000-812.000

325.00 Total For Check 77612

Check 77613
776132,550.00 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOANEW FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM - HILLSSPEARS FIRE & SAFETY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

2,550.00 Total For Check 77613

Check 77614
77614334.35 06/30/1739570LP GAS DELIVERYSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

334.35 Total For Check 77614

Check 77615
7761544,431.32 06/30/17302010MSHDA ANNUAL FEE - PILOT DISBURSEMSTATE OF MICHIGANREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

44,431.32 Total For Check 77615

Check 77616
7761696.00 06/30/17586163REMOVED & REPLACED FRONT SWAY BAR STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7761627.66 06/30/17586163REMOVED & REPLACED FRONT SWAY BAR STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
776169.60 06/30/17586163REMOVED & REPLACED FRONT SWAY BAR STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
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Check 77616

133.26 Total For Check 77616

Check 77617
77617210.00 06/30/1756281STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION DAY PASSES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

210.00 Total For Check 77617

Check 77618
7761898.00 06/30/1712263DRY CLEANINGSUD-Z DRY CLEANERSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

98.00 Total For Check 77618

Check 77619
77619231.15 06/30/1717-703COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
77619114.43 06/30/1717-716COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
77619546.27 06/30/1717-703COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

891.85 Total For Check 77619

Check 77620
77620445.00 06/30/1702765ASBESTOS INSPECTION 128 S MANNINGTRITERRACONTRACTUAL SERVICES - C101-372.000-801.372
77620445.00 06/30/1702764ASBESTOS INSPECTION 240 E SOUTH STTRITERRACONTRACTUAL SERVICES - C101-372.000-801.372

890.00 Total For Check 77620

Check 77621
7762119.69 06/30/17MILEAGERANDOM ALCOHOL TESTING - QUINCYVIRGINIA TRUMBLEMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

19.69 Total For Check 77621

Check 77622
7762278.38 06/30/173665TEMP  EMPLOYEE W/E 6/11/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7762271.25 06/30/173665TEMP  EMPLOYEE W/E 6/11/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7762214.25 06/30/173745TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7762228.50 06/30/173745TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7762271.25 06/30/173665TEMP  EMPLOYEE W/E 6/11/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
77622114.00 06/30/173665TEMP  EMPLOYEE W/E 6/11/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
77622285.00 06/30/173745TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
7762292.62 06/30/173665TEMP  EMPLOYEE W/E 6/11/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7762285.50 06/30/173745TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7762299.75 06/30/173665TEMP  EMPLOYEE W/E 6/11/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7762235.63 06/30/173665TEMP  EMPLOYEE W/E 6/11/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7762257.00 06/30/173745TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000
7762299.75 06/30/173745TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/18/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

1,132.88 Total For Check 77622

Check 77623
77623160.04 06/30/179786755406NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 77623

Check 77624
776248.97 06/30/17JUNE 2017CITY CLERK SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7762452.26 06/30/17JUNE 2017CITY HALL SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7762450.55 06/30/17JUNE 2017SUPPLIES FOR LIBRARY - GEN & CHILDWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7762428.88 06/30/17JUNE 2017SUPPLIES FOR LIBRARY - GEN & CHILDWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
7762415.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017SUMMER READING PRIZE GIFT CARDSWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010
7762415.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017SUMMER READING PRIZE GIFT CARDSWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010
7762439.86 06/30/17JUNE 2017SUPPLIES FOR LIBRARY - GEN & CHILDWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010
7762459.48 06/30/17JUNE 2017FIELD OF DREAMS RAKES/TAMPERWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77624
270.00 Total For Check 77624

Check 77625
776251,138.00 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
776252,647.00 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
776254,779.00 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
776256,729.00 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
77625619.00 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
77625149.98 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
7762599.99 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
776251,000.97 06/30/17TIFA BRIDGE LOARESTAURANT EQUIPMENT - HILLSDALE BWEBSTAURANT STORECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

17,162.94 Total For Check 77625

Check 77626
776268.44 06/30/1783022STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
776268.00 06/30/1783025STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
776268.00 06/30/1783032STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
776265.00 06/30/1783039STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7762648.00 06/30/1783037STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

77.44 Total For Check 77626

Check 77627
776271,000.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017TREE & STUMP REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
776271,500.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017TREE & STUMP REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
776273,300.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017TREE & STUMP REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
77627150.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017STUMPS & TREE REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
776271,400.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017TREE & STUMP REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7762750.00 06/30/17JUNE 2017STUMPS & TREE REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

7,400.00 Total For Check 77627

Check 77628
776284,995.00 06/30/17310PAINTING LIBRARY EXTERIOR - FINAL STEVEN L. WISMARREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

4,995.00 Total For Check 77628

Check 77629
77629229.86 06/30/1762993RD QUARTER OVERDRIVE JULY-SEPTWOODLANDS LIBRARY COOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

229.86 Total For Check 77629

Check 94
9465.46 06/29/17JUNE 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000